

H+H International A/SDampfærgevej 3, 3rd Floor
2100 Copenhagen Ø
Denmark

+45 35 27 02 00 Telephone

info@HplusH.com www.HplusH.com CVR No. 49 61 98 12

Date:

4 December 2014

Implementation of capital reduction

At the extraordinary general meeting of H+H International A/S held on 4 November 2014 it was resolved to reduce the company's share capital by a nominal amount of DKK 392,400,000 from DKK 490,500,000 to DKK 98,100,000 at par for allocation to a special fund in accordance with section 188(1)(3) of the Danish Companies Act (selskabsloven).

The board of directors of H+H International A/S has today resolved to implement the capital reduction.

The implementation of the capital reduction has today been registered with the Danish Business Authority (Erhvervsstyrelsen), and the share capital of H+H International A/S is now nominal DKK 98,100,000.

At the same time as the capital reduction, the denomination of the shares has been changed to nominal DKK 10.

Kent Arentoft
Chairman of the Board of Directors

Michael T Andersen CEO